Student feedback form 2022-23

Responses Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
agree disagree

1. I am satisfied with the curriculum 19.6 62.7 10.7 3 4.1

and syllabi of the course which I am

studying.

2. Whole syllabus is covered in the 21 624 9.2 5.9 1.5

class before examinations.

3. Tam satisfied with the content 15.6 67.3 12.3 1.9 3

delivery of the course by the faculty
members in my class and subject.

4. The faculty use ICT and teaching 10.4 63.1 16.9 6.2 3.5
aids in the class to facilitate teaching.

5. Tam satisfied with the assessment | 18 66.9 8.3 3 3.8
process of internal and external

examinations.

6. The examination results were 16.4 63.6 11.5 4.5 4.1
declared on time.

7. T am satisfied with the facility to 15.3 53.7 16.4 93 5.2
use the college Library.

8. I am pleased with the 14.7 65.3 10.6 5.7 3.8
extracurricular activities offered at the

college.

9. I am satisfied with the 15.8 66.5 10.5 4.9 2.3

opportunities given to me for out-of-
classroom learning (guest lectures,
value-added programs, sports,
competitions and cultural programs).

10. The overall Learning Experience | 24.3 60.7 10.5 2.6 1.9
in the college is excellent.

303 students (n=303) gave their responses on Curriculum, Course, Teaching-Learning and
Evaluation. Responses of the students showed that 62.7% students were agreed with the fact that
they are satisfied with the curriculum and syllabi of the course which I am studying. 62.4%
students agreed that the Whole syllabus is covered in the class before examinations. 67.3%
students agreed that they are satisfied with the content delivery of the course by the faculty
members in their class and subject. 63.1% students agreed with the fact that their faculty use
ICT and teaching aids in the class to facilitate teaching. Approximately 70% students (66.9%)
agreed that they are satisfied with the assessment process of internal and external
examinations. 63.6% students said that the examination results were declared on time. 53.7%
students said that they are satisfied with the facility to use the college Library. 65.3% students
are agreed that they are pleased with the extracurricular activities offered at the college.
66.5% students said that they are satisfied with the opportunities given to me for out-of-
classroom learning (guest lectures, value-added programs, sports, competitions and cultural



programs). 60.7% students said that their overall Learning Experience in the college is
excellent.



